e n
w5 | LS A P
TRELEASE OF MORTGAGE BY CORPORA (ﬁl ( ) =l = (" A ( s 9284
I : ; — TN 2005 49 00t Page 1 of 2
* BankFinancial, F.S.B. formerly known as FINANCIAL FEDERAL TOB, a 001-09-24 11: ag:35
*| corporation existing under the laws of the UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, for and in i Anfiaint
. \ ) . . Cgok County Recorder 23,50
consideration of one dollar, and for other good and valuable considerations, the receipt . . : .
whereof is hereby confessed, does hereby Remise, Convey, Release and Quit-Claim ““I | ‘l“ "I “I “I m I“ Il |‘
unto: _ 0010889284
JAMES SPELLMAN AND JOANNE SPELLMAN, HUSBAND AND WIFE -

of the County of cOOK and State of Illinois, all the right, title, interest, claim
or demand whatsoever it may have acquired in, through or by a certain Mortgage Deed
bearing the date of March 16, 1998 and recorded in the Recorder’s office
of cook County, in the State of Illinois, as Document No. 98303953
and a certain Bi-Weekly Loan Modification and/or Assignment of Rents bearing the date
of March 16, 1998 and recorded in the Recorder’s office of cook
County in the State of Illinois as Document NO. XXXXXAXXXX to the premises
therein described, situatedin the County of coor and the State of
Illinois, as follows, to wit:

“See Anached Legal Description”

Real Estate Tax Number: o
"27508-213-03230000 ~ ° B s Rt i
Pra oS0
827 [ RIE 708 7
O4k :V NQRT;LE
ARk I 80?1/5_
02

Property Address: 10661 HOLLOW TREE R
ORLAND PARK IL 60462

BankFinancial, F.S B. formerly known as FINANCIAL T7., ERAL TSB has caused its corporate seal to be affixed, and to be signed

byits Vice President and ftested by its  Asst. Vice @Teside
this 6TH day of June 2001 g
) [

7 el
0TS

vi
san Kozel, Asntﬁvic\e President

STATE OF ILLINOIS } SS
COUNTY OF WwWILL

I, carol L. Strubbe a Notary Public in and for said County in the State arorcsaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that
Stephan P. Fagan personally known to me to bethe vice President of BankFinancial, F.S.B. formerly
known as FINANCIAL FEDERAL TSB and susan Kozel personally known to me to be the

Asst. Vice President of said corporation whose names are subscribed to-the foregoing instrurieny, appeared before me this
day in person and severally acknowledged that as such vice President and Asst. vice President

they signed and delivered the said instrument of writing as vice President and asst. Vice Presideﬁt

of said corporation and caused the corporate seal of said corporation to be affixed thercto pursuant to authority givzn by the Board of
Directors of said corporation as their free and voluntary act, and as the free and voluntary act and deed of the said corporation of the uses

and purposes therein set forth.

GIVEN under my hand and notarial seal, this ¢t dayof  June 2001
Carol L. Strubbe , Notary Public
This Document Prepared by: After Recording Mail To:
Carol. St:r.:‘ubbe JAMES & JOANNE SPELLMAN
BankFinancial, F.S.B. 10661 HOLLOW TREE RD
Loan# 1200014379 ORLAND PARK IL 60462
THIS RELEASE DEED SHOULD BE RECORDED IN ook COUNTY, ILLINOIS
rsm

P




7 UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COP03733 rar it ¢

RIDER "A"

LEGAL DESCRIPTION ‘

PARCEL 1:

PARCEL 455, IN CRYSTAL TREE FOURTH ADDITION, BEING A SUBDIVISION OF PARTS OF LOTS
103, 105 AND 213 IN CRYSTAL TREE, BEING A SUBDIVISION OF PART OF THE EAST 1l/2
SECTION 8, TOWNSHIP 36 NORTH, RANGE 12 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN

COOK COUNT%, . .LLINOIS.

PARCEL 2:

)
-
e
o
00
0
',
b
ol
$

— =~ ~—PRIVATE ROADWAY EASE/TNT APPURTENANT TO AND FOR THE BENEFIT OF PARCEL™1 OVER LOT™
215, FOR INGRESS ANL VGRESS, AS SET FORTH IN THE DECLARATION RECORDED MARCH 24,
1988 AS DOCUMENT NUMBE: 88121062 AND RE-RECORDED APRIL 28, 1988 AS DOCUMENT
NUMBER 88178671 AND CREATZD BY DEED DATED JULY 1, 1990 AND RECORDED OCTOBER 3,
1990 AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 90451722 IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

PARCEL 3:

PRIVATE ROADWAY EASEMENT APPURTENANL TH AND FOR THE BENEFIT OF PARCEL 1, CVER LOT
475 FOR INGRESS AND EGRESS, AS SET FCRTP-TN THE DECLARATION RECORDED MARCH 24,
1988 AS DOCUMENT NUMHER 88121062 AND RE-RECORDED APRIL 28, 1988 AS DOCUMENT
NUMBER 88178671 AND CREATED BY DEED DATED( JULY 1, 1990 AND RECORDED OCTOBER 3,
1990 AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 90481722 IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

PARCEL 4:

PRIVATE ROADWAY EASEMENT APPURTENANT TO AND FOR THE BENFFIT OF PARCEL 1 OVER LOT
477, FOR INGRESS AND EGRESS, AS SET FORTH IN DECLARATTU™ RECORDED MARCH 24, 1988
AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 88121062 AND RE-RECORDED APRIL 28, 19y7Z-AS DOCUMENT NUMBER
88178671 AND CREATED BY DEED DATED JULY 1, 1990 AND RECORD:T- ACTOBER 3, 1990 AS

DOCUMENT NUMBER 90481722 IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOCIE.




